
BOLETÍN OFICIAL DEL ESTADO
Núm. 136 Viernes 5 de junio de 2009 Sec. III.   Pág. 47739

- 1
 - 

A
N

EX
O

 
 

R
en

ov
ac

ió
n 

y 
ac

ce
so

 d
e 

lo
s c

on
ci

er
to

s e
du

ca
tiv

os
 p

ar
a 

el
 c

ur
so

 2
00

9/
20

01
0 

 
En

se
ña

nz
as

: E
du

ca
ci

ón
 In

fa
nt

il 
/ E

du
ca

ci
ón

 P
ri

m
ar

ia
 / 

Ed
uc

ac
ió

n 
Se

cu
nd

ar
ia

 O
bl

ig
at

or
ia

 
 

Pr
ov

in
ci

a:
 C

eu
ta

 
 

ED
U

C
A

C
IÓ

N
 IN

FA
N

TI
L 

(d
e 

2º
 C

ic
lo

) 
ED

U
C

A
C

IÓ
N

 P
R

IM
A

R
IA

 
ED

U
C

A
C

IÓ
N

 S
EC

U
N

D
A

R
IA

 
O

B
LI

G
A

TO
R

IA
 

A
PO

Y
O

S 
A

PO
Y

O
S 

A
PO

Y
O

S 

N
U

M
ER

O
 

D
E 

C
Ó

D
IG

O
 

D
EN

O
M

IN
A

C
IÓ

N
 

D
O

M
IC

IL
IO

 
M

U
N

IC
IP

IO
 Y

 L
O

C
A

LI
D

A
D

 
C

O
N

C
IE

R
TO

 
U

ni
da

de
s 

PT
 y

 A
L 

C
om

pe
ns

ac
ió

n 
U

ni
da

de
s 

PT
 y

 A
L 

C
om

pe
ns

ac
ió

n 
U

ni
da

de
s 

PT
 y

 A
L 

C
om

pe
ns

ac
ió

n 

M
O

TI
V

O
S 

D
E 

LA
 

R
ES

O
LU

C
IÓ

N
 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

- 
2 

8 
- 

1 
51

00
04

32
 

B
EA

TR
IZ

 D
E 

SI
LV

A
 

c/
 S

al
ud

 T
ej

er
o,

 3
. 

C
eu

ta
 –

 C
eu

ta
. 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
09

/2
01

0 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

0,
5 

PT
 

2 
8 

- 
1 

* 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

- 
1 

8 
- 

- 
51

00
00

55
 

LA
 IN

M
A

C
U

LA
D

A
 

c/
 M

ill
an

 A
st

ra
y,

 3
. 

C
eu

ta
 –

 C
eu

ta
. 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
09

/2
01

0 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

0,
5 

PT
 

1 
8 

- 
- 

* 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

- 
- 

8 
- 

- 
51

00
00

43
 

SA
N

 A
G

U
ST

IN
 

c/
 M

én
de

z 
N

úñ
ez

, 3
. 

C
eu

ta
 –

 C
eu

ta
. 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
09

/2
01

0 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

- 
1 

8 
- 

- 
* 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

- 
2 

8 
- 

1 
51

00
06

75
 

SA
N

 D
A

N
IE

L 
A

vd
a.

 d
e 

Es
pa

ña
, s

/n
. 

C
eu

ta
 –

 C
eu

ta
. 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
09

/2
01

0 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

0,
5 

PT
 

2 
8 

- 
1 

* 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
3 

- 
- 

6 
3 

2 
4 

1 
1 

51
00

02
74

 
SA

N
TA

 M
A

R
ÍA

 M
IC

A
EL

A
 

A
vd

a.
 A

do
ra

tri
ce

s, 
s/

n.
 

C
eu

ta
 –

 C
eu

ta
. 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
09

/2
01

0 
3 

- 
- 

6 
2 

PT
 y

 1
 A

L 
2 

4 
1 

1 
- 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
3 

- 
- 

6 
- 

3 
4 

- 
2 

51
00

00
67

 
SE

V
ER

O
 O

C
H

O
A

 
c/

 C
om

an
da

nt
e 

B
ar

o 
A

le
gr

et
, 1

4.
 

C
eu

ta
 –

 C
eu

ta
. 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
09

/2
01

0 
3 

- 
- 

6 
0,

5 
PT

 
3 

4 
- 

2 
* 

 

cv
e:

 B
O

E
-A

-2
00

9-
93

72



BOLETÍN OFICIAL DEL ESTADO
Núm. 136 Viernes 5 de junio de 2009 Sec. III.   Pág. 47740

- 2
 - 

Pr
ov

in
ci

a:
 M

el
ill

a 
 

ED
U

C
A

C
IÓ

N
 IN

FA
N

TI
L 

(d
e 

2º
 C

ic
lo

) 
ED

U
C

A
C

IÓ
N

 P
R

IM
A

R
IA

 
ED

U
C

A
C

IÓ
N

 S
EC

U
N

D
A

R
IA

 
O

B
LI

G
A

TO
R

IA
 

A
PO

Y
O

S 
A

PO
Y

O
S 

A
PO

Y
O

S 

N
U

M
ER

O
 

D
E 

C
Ó

D
IG

O
 

D
EN

O
M

IN
A

C
IÓ

N
 

D
O

M
IC

IL
IO

 
M

U
N

IC
IP

IO
 Y

 L
O

C
A

LI
D

A
D

 
C

O
N

C
IE

R
TO

 
U

ni
da

de
s 

PT
 y

 A
L 

C
om

pe
ns

ac
ió

n 
U

ni
da

de
s 

PT
 y

 A
L 

C
om

pe
ns

ac
ió

n 
U

ni
da

de
s 

PT
 y

 A
L 

C
om

pe
ns

ac
ió

n 

M
O

TI
V

O
S 

D
E 

LA
 

R
ES

O
LU

C
IÓ

N
 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
12

 
- 

- 
24

 
4 

3 
- 

- 
- 

52
00

06
71

 
EN

R
IQ

U
E 

SO
LE

R
 

C
tra

. A
lfo

ns
o 

X
II

I, 
s/

n.
 

M
el

ill
a 

– 
M

el
ill

a.
 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
09

/2
01

0 
12

 
- 

- 
24

 
3 

PT
 y

 2
 A

L 
3 

- 
- 

- 

* **
 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

3 
1 

8 
0,

5 
1 

52
00

01
42

 
LA

 S
A

LL
E 

– 
EL

 C
A

R
M

EN
 

Pl
az

a 
Sa

n 
Ju

an
 B

au
tis

ta
 L

a 
Sa

lle
, 3

. 
M

el
ill

a 
– 

M
el

ill
a.

 
C

on
ce

rta
da

s 
20

09
/2

01
0 

6 
0,

5 
PT

 y
 0

,5
 A

L 
- 

12
 

1,
5 

PT
 y

 1
,5

 A
L 

1 
8 

0,
5 

PT
 

1 
* 

C
on

ce
rta

da
s 

20
08

/2
00

9 
6 

- 
- 

12
 

1 
1 

8 
- 

- 
52

00
01

29
 

N
U

ES
TR

A
 S

EÑ
O

R
A

 D
EL

 B
U

EN
 

C
O

N
SE

JO
 

C
tra

. d
e 

Fa
rh

an
a,

 9
2.

 
M

el
ill

a 
– 

M
el

ill
a.

 
C

on
ce

rta
da

s 
20

09
/2

01
0 

6 
- 

- 
12

 
1 

PT
 y

 0
,5

 A
L 

1 
8 

- 
0,

5 

* **
* 

 M
O

TI
V

O
S 

D
E 

LA
 R

ES
O

LU
C

IÓ
N

: 
 * 

En
 la

 d
en

eg
ac

ió
n 

de
 u

ni
da

de
s 

de
 a

po
yo

 s
e 

ha
 te

ni
do

 e
n 

cu
en

ta
 la

s 
do

ta
ci

on
es

 y
a 

ex
is

te
nt

es
 p

ar
a 

at
en

de
r 

a 
es

te
 a

lu
m

na
do

 y
 lo

s 
re

cu
rs

os
 p

re
su

pu
es

ta
rio

s 
de

st
in

ad
os

 a
 la

 fi
na

nc
ia

ci
ón

 d
e 

lo
s c

en
tro

s c
on

ce
rta

do
s. 

 **
 

C
on

 c
ar

go
 a

 lo
s O

tro
s G

as
to

s s
e 

fin
an

ci
ar

á 
pa

ra
 la

 E
du

ca
ci

ón
 P

rim
ar

ia
 u

n 
A

ux
ili

ar
 T

éc
ni

co
 E

du
ca

tiv
o.

 
 **

* 
N

o 
pr

oc
ed

e 
la

 c
on

ce
si

ón
 d

e 
ac

ce
so

 a
l 

co
nc

ie
rto

 e
du

ca
tiv

o 
de

 B
ac

hi
lle

ra
to

 t
od

a 
ve

z 
qu

e 
la

s 
ne

ce
si

da
de

s 
ed

uc
at

iv
as

 e
n 

es
ta

 e
ta

pa
 n

o 
ob

lig
at

or
ia

 e
st

án
 

su
fic

ie
nt

em
en

te
 c

ub
ie

rta
s 

en
 lo

s 
ce

nt
ro

s 
pú

bl
ic

os
. A

si
m

is
m

o 
lo

s 
re

cu
rs

os
 p

re
su

pu
es

ta
rio

s 
ex

is
te

nt
es

 s
e 

de
st

in
an

 a
 c

on
ce

rta
r l

as
 u

ni
da

de
s 

de
 la

s 
en

se
ña

nz
as

 
de

cl
ar

ad
as

 g
ra

tu
ita

s p
or

 la
 L

ey
 O

rg
án

ic
a 

2/
20

06
, d

e 
3 

de
 m

ay
o 

de
 E

du
ca

ci
ón

 y
 la

s u
ni

da
de

s d
e 

ap
oy

o 
a 

la
s m

is
m

as
. 

  
 

cv
e:

 B
O

E
-A

-2
00

9-
93

72

http://www.boe.es BOLETÍN OFICIAL DEL ESTADO D. L.: M-1/1958 - ISSN: 0212-033X


